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XIV CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO NATACION MASTERS - 12/11/2019 a 17/11/20
 
 Evento 17  Mixto 80-99 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Swim Team  'A'                      2:22.00    2:21.82  
     1) Gamboa, Paula W22             2) Cofre, Felipe M22            
     3) Ramirez, Tania W24            4) Arenas, Luccas M21           
                 39.39      1:17.71 (38.32)
        1:53.53 (35.82)     2:21.82 (28.29)
 
 Evento 17  Mixto 100-119 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:57.61
      MUNDIAL: M 1:51.99
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Swim Team  'A'                      2:30.00    2:28.84  
     1) N., Catalina W26              2) Pinto, Gabriela W28          
     3) Valenzuela, Pablo M25         4) Parada, Jorge M25            
                 38.70      1:27.10 (48.40)
        1:58.43 (31.33)     2:28.84 (30.41)
 
 Evento 17  Mixto 120-159 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:52.58
      MUNDIAL: M 1:50.77
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  1:54.13    1:55.94  
     1) Trivino, Rodrigo M35          2) Milanez, Estefania W31       
     3) Messias, Felipe M30           4) Arndt, Marien W35            
                 27.65      1:04.01 (36.36)
        1:27.89 (23.88)     1:55.94 (28.05)
  2 Nautico Uniao  'B'                  1:59.98    2:02.43  
     1) Maia, Felipe M36              2) Maurel, Francois M33         
     3) Reimao, Silvia W34            4) Morais, Gisele W35           
                 29.34      1:01.09 (31.75)
        1:33.42 (32.33)     2:02.43 (29.01)
  3 Okuda Swim Team  'A'                2:00.15    2:06.40  
     1) Okuda, Leandro M41            2) Murer, Fernanda W37          
     3) Figueira, Nahone W38          4) Oliveira, William M29        
                 30.16      1:09.82 (39.66)
        1:41.13 (31.31)     2:06.40 (25.27)
  4 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:05.50    2:06.55  
     1) Vera, Patricia W33            2) Casola, Ingrid W30           
     3) Canela, Eduardo M36           4) Gianotti, Carlos M25         
                 34.84      1:14.07 (39.23)
        1:41.14 (27.07)     2:06.55 (25.41)
  5 Coope  'A'                          2:15.00    2:24.29  
     1) Bello, Luisina W27            2) Penerbosa, Flavia W32        
     3) Miras, Alejandro M41          4) Baragatti, Nicolas M41       



                 39.69      1:21.80 (42.11)
        1:56.69 (34.89)     2:24.29 (27.60)
 
 Evento 17  Mixto 160-199 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:59.99
      MUNDIAL: M 1:55.32
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  1:56.33    1:57.79S 
     1) Vaine, Carla W38              2) Freitas, Rodrigo M43         
     3) Jordao, Romulo M40            4) Sa, Carla W42                
                 31.81      1:02.44 (30.63)
        1:28.73 (26.29)     1:57.79 (29.06)
  2 Paraguay M  'A'                     1:59.98    1:58.85S 
     1) Carrillo, Alfredo M43         2) Hockin, Benjamin M33         
     3) Correa, Diana W47             4) Versalovic, Valeria W38      
                 29.22        57.42 (28.20)
        1:29.95 (32.53)     1:58.85 (28.90)
  3 BR Masters  'A'                     1:47.04    1:59.94S 
     1) Balsano, Veronica W32         2) Volkart, Gustavo M42         
     3) Paz, Suzani W34               4) Carvalho, Roberto M54        
                 30.93      1:02.08 (31.15)
        1:32.75 (30.67)     1:59.94 (27.19)
  4 Nautico Uniao  'B'                  2:06.13    2:09.63  
     1) Mendonca, Marcella W30        2) Mertens, Paulo M49           
     3) Giacomini, Fabiana W37        4) Dutra, William M48           
                 35.14      1:10.18 (35.04)
        1:43.15 (32.97)     2:09.63 (26.48)
  5 Lira T. C.  'A'                     2:12.23    2:13.93  
     1) Simioni, Marcelo M34          2) Vignola, Eunice W54          
     3) Luca, Sandro M44              4) Walker, Carolina W32         
                 30.07      1:12.76 (42.69)
        1:42.66 (29.90)     2:13.93 (31.27)
  6 A.D.A - Paraguay  'A'               2:18.00    2:17.16  
     1) Guerrero, Sandra W53          2) Garis, Damian M40            
     3) Sanchez, Rosanna W44          4) Cardozo, Julio M31           
                 43.42      1:16.00 (32.58)
        1:52.50 (36.50)     2:17.16 (24.66)
  7 Paraguay M  'B'                     2:15.56    2:28.45  
     1) Tonanez, Elena W48            2) Tonanez, Veronica W41        
     3) Tonanez, Marcelo M45          4) Tonanez, Marcos M44          
                 50.09      1:28.65 (38.56)
        2:00.89 (32.24)     2:28.45 (27.56)
  8 Delfines LC  'A'                    2:46.00    2:42.76  
     1) Avalos, Daniela W46           2) Castilla, Carlo M52          
     3) Horta, Pablo M50              4) Acuna, Tatiana W51           
                 45.71      1:28.89 (43.18)
        2:04.99 (36.10)     2:42.76 (37.77)
  9 Club Deportivo D  'A'               2:41.23    3:02.63  
     1) Alvarenga, Rosa W44           2) Acevedo, Gloria W48          
     3) Velazquez, Carlos M36         4) Enciso, Carlos M47           
               1:01.15    2:02.64 (1:01.49)
        2:33.71 (31.07)     3:02.63 (28.92)
 -- Stadio Italiano  'A'                2:15.00         NS  
     1) Caviedes, Pilar W39           2) Benitez, Alvaro M44          
     3) Rodoni, Sebastian M42         4) Enei, Gina W53               
 -- Acuacol Master  'A'                 2:17.20         NS  
     1) Vargas, Jorge M28             2) Castano, Marcela W55         
     3) Martinez, Luis M38            4) Klinkert, Joanna W49         
 



 Evento 17  Mixto 200-239 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:06.67
      MUNDIAL: M 1:59.99
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Master Uruguay  'B'                 2:20.00    2:15.38  
     1) Daners, Gloria W50            2) Pereiro, Axel M56            
     3) Bloomfield, Juan M54          4) Arrieta, Maria W41           
                 38.74      1:14.69 (35.95)
        1:45.04 (30.35)     2:15.38 (30.34)
  2 BR Masters  'A'                     2:14.03    2:22.70  
     1) Carvalho, Rodrigo M48         2) Fuganti, Diva W58            
     3) Faraon, Filipe M36            4) Rabay, Leila W58             
                 34.34      1:16.15 (41.81)
        1:41.69 (25.54)     2:22.70 (41.01)
  3 Masters Parana  'A'                 2:33.50    2:27.89  
     1) Silva, Glauco M55             2) MACHADO, Daniela W41         
     3) Niwa, Mauricio M41            4) Feijo, Jocy W65              
                 33.59      1:16.66 (43.07)
        1:44.67 (28.01)     2:27.89 (43.22)
  4 Paraguay M  'B'                     2:48.00    2:29.67  
     1) Sapena, Rossana W48           2) Segales, Nathalia W46        
     3) Sanchez, Hector M55           4) Villalba, Miguel M52         
                 41.00      1:26.56 (45.56)
        1:57.75 (31.19)     2:29.67 (31.92)
  5 Master Uruguay  'A'                 2:35.00    2:39.58  
     1) Pereyra, Alicia W62           2) Alfonso, Juan M27            
     3) Apellaniz, Carlos M66         4) Cazzola, Rut W51             
                 42.51      1:22.93 (40.42)
        2:05.83 (42.90)     2:39.58 (33.75)
  6 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:39.00    2:47.91  
     1) Zavala, Luis M53              2) Loaiza, Lina W44             
     3) Chamorro, Carlos M52          4) Galeano, Lizie W54           
                 39.33      1:26.01 (46.68)
        1:59.32 (33.31)     2:47.91 (48.59)
  7 Mantarrayas  'A'                    2:30.00    2:52.80  
     1) Reynals, MACARENA Pino W44    2) Montano, Sergio Octavio M52  
     3) Aracena, Mauricio Guillermo M 4) Cornejo, Marta Norambuena W54
                 44.50      1:30.56 (46.06)
        2:12.33 (41.77)     2:52.80 (40.47)
  8 Cit - Paraguay  'A'                 3:00.00    3:12.77  
     1) Bellassai, Rosanna W43        2) Brunstein, Jose M45          
     3) Sosa, Juan M41                4) Zayas, Gladys W72            
                 54.35      1:33.34 (38.99)
        2:07.18 (33.84)   3:12.77 (1:05.59)
  9 Paraguay M  'C'                     3:45.56    3:34.12  
     1) Adamek, Norma W56             2) Reiter, Mabel W66            
     3) Camps, Carlos M54             4) Meza, Jorge M63              
                 51.25      1:51.23 (59.98)
        2:41.59 (50.36)     3:34.12 (52.53)
 -- Acuacol Master  'A'                 2:32.00         NS  
     1) Bolanos, Angelica W32         2) Betancur, Felipe M56         
     3) Isaacs, Humberto M60          4) Munera, Luz W55              
 
 Evento 17  Mixto 240-279 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:21.35
      MUNDIAL: M 2:08.11
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================



  1 BR Masters  'A'                     2:18.01    2:23.52  
     1) Guimaraes, Mauricio M60       2) Silva, Carlos M65            
     3) Costa, Claudia W59            4) Jaconi, Debora W60           
                 37.48      1:13.19 (35.71)
        1:51.46 (38.27)     2:23.52 (32.06)
  2 Masters Parana  'A'                 2:33.50    3:00.41  
     1) Voigt, Miriam W70             2) Simoes, Sandra W65           
     3) Repka, Joao M63               4) Franzoni, Walcir M51         
                                1:52.65 ( )
        2:28.44 (35.79)     3:00.41 (31.97)
  3 Paraguay M  'A'                     3:10.00    3:04.13  
     1) Luraghi, Nelly W62            2) Luraghi, Catalina W64        
     3) Gnemmi, Nelson M55            4) Marcet, Raul M60             
                 53.34      1:48.24 (54.90)
        2:31.53 (43.29)     3:04.13 (32.60)
  4 BR Masters  'B'                     2:46.75    3:06.58  
     1) Levay, Richard M62            2) Melo, Marina W65             
     3) Baiocchi, Marise W66          4) Filho, Armindo M51           
                 39.56      1:29.91 (50.35)
      3:06.58 (1:36.67)                    
  5 Stadio Italiano  'A'                3:06.00    3:07.60  
     1) Corthorn, Maureen W65         2) Vial, Jose M65               
     3) Bastian, Franz M78            4) Quezada, Pamela W54          
                 52.29      1:40.12 (47.83)
        2:30.34 (50.22)     3:07.60 (37.26)
  6 Peru Masters  'A'                   3:00.00    3:14.85  
     1) Lopez, Angela W48             2) Prat, Luisa W66              
     3) Chavez, Alfredo M68           4) Lara, Jorge M71              
                 43.97    1:54.14 (1:10.17)
        2:36.16 (42.02)     3:14.85 (38.69)
 -- Paraguay M  'B'                     3:15.50         DQ  
     1) Torres, Rossana W54           2) Camps, Luis M64              
     3) Escauriza, Benito M63         4) Cardozo, Maria W59           
               1:08.79      1:59.70 (50.91)
      3:02.15 (1:02.45)          DQ (50.41)
 
 Evento 17  Mixto 280-319 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:49.42
      MUNDIAL: M 2:21.20
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     3:11.05    3:15.15  
     1) Almeida, Elvira W73           2) Silva, Antonio M66           
     3) Canto, Roberto M73            4) Peregrino, Yara W70          
                 57.92      1:47.13 (49.21)
        2:35.57 (48.44)     3:15.15 (39.58)
  2 Acuacol Master  'A'                 3:13.00    3:22.17  
     1) Largo, Hugo M75               2) Gomez, Gladys W70            
     3) Moreno, Octavio M72           4) Quintero, Myriam W70         
                 52.18    1:59.98 (1:07.80)
        2:43.81 (43.83)     3:22.17 (38.36)
 -- Mig Reis  'A'                       3:20.00         NS  
     1) Freitas, Herilene W77         2) Vieira, Astrea W66           
     3) Rios, Emerson M72             4) Souza, Alexandre M67         
 -- Delfines LC  'A'                    3:01.00         NS  
     1) Blumer, Claudia W63           2) Montero, Antonio M65         
     3) Blumer, Manfredo M68          4) Busch, Eliana W85            
 
 Evento 17  Mixto 320-359 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================



         SUDA: S 3:29.07
      MUNDIAL: M 2:55.98
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                       5:40.00    5:31.13  
     1) Nogueira, Leonardo M87        2) Braga, Aurita W65            
     3) Lima, Sergio M84              4) Nogueira, Delta W84          
               1:19.96    2:34.33 (1:14.37)
      4:00.23 (1:25.90)   5:31.13 (1:30.90)
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 Evento 18  Mixto 80-99 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Swim Team  'A'                      2:06.00    2:06.49  
     1) Cofre, Felipe M22             2) Gamboa, Paula W22            
     3) Ramirez, Tania W24            4) Arenas, Luccas M21           
                 31.06      1:04.78 (33.72)
        1:37.95 (33.17)     2:06.49 (28.54)
 
 Evento 18  Mixto 100-119 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:41.93
      MUNDIAL: M 1:41.21
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Swim Team  'A'                      2:06.00    2:06.19  
     1) Valenzuela, Pablo M25         2) N., Catalina W26             
     3) ZunIGA, Maria W29             4) Parada, Jorge M25            
                 30.16      1:02.90 (32.74)
        1:34.77 (31.87)     2:06.19 (31.42)
 
 Evento 18  Mixto 120-159 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:43.80
      MUNDIAL: M 1:40.14
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  1:44.33    1:43.70S 
     1) Messias, Felipe M30           2) Trivino, Rodrigo M35         
     3) Vaine, Carla W38              4) Milanez, Estefania W31       
                 22.93        46.83 (23.90)
        1:43.70 (56.87)                    
  2 Okuda Swim Team  'A'                1:48.00    1:50.30  
     1) Oliveira, William M29         2) Okuda, Leandro M41           
     3) Murer, Fernanda W37           4) Figueira, Nahone W38         
                 25.86        51.43 (25.57)
        1:21.31 (29.88)     1:50.30 (28.99)
  3 Coope  'A'                          1:59.00    2:11.01  
     1) Bello, Luisina W27            2) Vespasiano, Leonardo M42     
     3) Penerbosa, Flavia W32         4) Combe, Mariano M42           
                 35.11      1:04.94 (29.83)
        1:40.39 (35.45)     2:11.01 (30.62)
  4 Club Deportivo D  'A'               2:15.00    2:56.31  
     1) MACIEL, Laura W53             2) Camp, Federico M32           
     3) Fernandez, Ada W35            4) Costa, Danilo M31            
                 43.65      1:30.96 (47.31)
        2:19.59 (48.63)     2:56.31 (36.72)
 -- Nautico Uniao  'B'                  1:51.33         NS  
     1) Lima, Thiago M37              2) Brunet, Paulo M34            
     3) Morais, Gisele W35            4) Reimao, Silvia W34           



 
 Evento 18  Mixto 160-199 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:47.71
      MUNDIAL: M 1:42.27
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  1:49.33    1:48.12  
     1) Maia, Felipe M36              2) Dutra, William M48           
     3) Arndt, Marien W35             4) Sa, Carla W42                
                 25.33        50.91 (25.58)
        1:18.93 (28.02)     1:48.12 (29.19)
  2 BR Masters  'A'                     1:47.03    1:48.46  
     1) Volkart, Gustavo M42          2) Carvalho, Roberto M54        
     3) Paz, Suzani W34               4) Balsano, Veronica W32        
                 25.57        52.68 (27.11)
        1:21.57 (28.89)     1:48.46 (26.89)
  3 Paraguay M  'A'                     1:56.25    1:56.82  
     1) Correa, Diana W47             2) Enciso, Luis M44             
     3) Versalovic, Valeria W38       4) Lavagnino, Martin M42        
                 31.19        59.31 (28.12)
        1:28.63 (29.32)     1:56.82 (28.19)
  4 Nautico Uniao  'B'                  1:59.99    1:57.11  
     1) Zuanazzi, Alexandre M45       2) Marques, Eduardo M46         
     3) Giacomini, Fabiana W37        4) Abouchedid, Isabela W34      
                 26.85        54.64 (27.79)
        1:25.10 (30.46)     1:57.11 (32.01)
  5 Lira T. C.  'A'                     1:55.54    1:57.58  
     1) Simioni, Marcelo M34          2) Azevedo, Felipe M48          
     3) Walker, Carolina W32          4) Vignola, Eunice W54          
                 26.53        52.88 (26.35)
        1:24.08 (31.20)     1:57.58 (33.50)
  6 MS Masters  'A'                     2:04.00    2:05.52  
     1) Souza, Adriana W45            2) Silva, Gabriela W45          
     3) Antonelli, Rodrigo M44        4) Rampazo, Alexandre M47       
                 31.92      1:13.34 (41.42)
        1:37.80 (24.46)     2:05.52 (27.72)
  7 Paraguay M  'C'                     2:17.56    2:13.97  
     1) Canela, Carlos M42            2) Ines, Maria W68              
     3) Llano, Chiara W26             4) Martinez, Jose M31           
                 31.28      1:13.94 (42.66)
        1:48.54 (34.60)     2:13.97 (25.43)
  8 Paraguay M  'B'                     2:22.36    2:34.30  
     1) Ricart, Juan M46              2) Galeano, Lizie W54           
     3) Orella, Miryan W37            4) Canese, Emiliano M42         
                 34.51      1:24.57 (50.06)
        2:05.31 (40.74)     2:34.30 (28.99)
 -- Stadio Italiano  'A'                1:59.00         NS  
     1) Cocuy, Cristian M47           2) Caviedes, Pilar W39          
     3) Rodoni, Sebastian M42         4) Enei, Gina W53               
 -- Acuacol Master  'A'                 2:02.50         NS  
     1) Vargas, Jorge M28             2) Klinkert, Joanna W49         
     3) Castano, Marcela W55          4) Martinez, Luis M38           
 
 Evento 18  Mixto 200-239 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:53.74
      MUNDIAL: M 1:44.96
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     1:59.03    2:07.71  



     1) Carvalho, Rodrigo M48         2) Faraon, Filipe M36           
     3) Rabay, Leila W58              4) Costa, Claudia W59           
                 27.45        51.19 (23.74)
        1:33.40 (42.21)     2:07.71 (34.31)
  2 Masters Parana  'A'                 2:15.00    2:11.94  
     1) Niwa, Mauricio M41            2) MACHADO, Daniela W41         
     3) Silva, Glauco M55             4) Feijo, Jocy W65              
                 26.66        58.64 (31.98)
        1:27.16 (28.52)     2:11.94 (44.78)
  3 Paraguay M  'B'                     2:23.00    2:12.78  
     1) Sanchez, Hector M55           2) Sapena, Rossana W48          
     3) Segales, Nathalia W46         4) Villalba, Miguel M52         
                 30.53      1:05.46 (34.93)
        1:40.83 (35.37)     2:12.78 (31.95)
  4 A.D.A - Paraguay  'A'               2:13.00    2:15.71  
     1) Getty, Braulio M45            2) Guerrero, Sandra W53         
     3) Migone, Ana W50               4) Moran, Julio M60             
                 29.88      1:05.73 (35.85)
        1:43.23 (37.50)     2:15.71 (32.48)
  5 Acuacol Master  'A'                 2:17.00    2:21.58  
     1) Betancur, Felipe M56          2) Munera, Luz W55              
     3) Guanizo, Mariana W54          4) Gallego, Jaime M46           
                 31.43      1:08.35 (36.92)
        1:49.85 (41.50)     2:21.58 (31.73)
  6 Mantarrayas  'A'                    2:01.75    2:29.20  
     1) Aracena, Mauricio Guillermo M 2) Cornejo, Marta Norambuena W54
     3) Hernandez, Rosita Mella W60   4) Inostroza, Hector Leonardo M4
                 43.33      1:14.32 (30.99)
        1:54.50 (40.18)     2:29.20 (34.70)
  7 Peru Masters  'A'                        NT    2:31.46  
     1) Almeida, Boris M26            2) Loyer, RoMULO M61            
     3) Lopez, Angela W48             4) Prat, Luisa W66              
                 31.35      1:05.66 (34.31)
        1:18.95 (13.29)   2:31.46 (1:12.51)
  8 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:24.00    2:37.63  
     1) Zavala, Luis M53              2) Loaiza, Lina W44             
     3) Torres, Rossana W54           4) Chamorro, Carlos M52         
                 31.11      1:05.24 (34.13)
      2:06.73 (1:01.49)     2:37.63 (30.90)
  9 Cit - Paraguay  'A'                 2:50.00    2:52.26  
     1) Sosa, Juan M41                2) Brunstein, Jose M45          
     3) Bellassai, Rosanna W43        4) Zayas, Gladys W72            
                 32.00      1:01.66 (29.66)
        1:42.61 (40.95)   2:52.26 (1:09.65)
 10 MS Masters  'A'                     3:05.00    3:02.83  
     1) Cangussu, Paulo M58           2) Jacobina, Gerson M51         
     3) Santos, Beatriz W41           4) Amaral, Terezinha W82        
                 31.72      1:05.30 (33.58)
        1:45.41 (40.11)   3:02.83 (1:17.42)
 
 Evento 18  Mixto 240-279 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:03.98
      MUNDIAL: M 1:54.54
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     2:03.01    2:07.61  
     1) Ferreira, Paulo M64           2) Guimaraes, Mauricio M60      
     3) Fuganti, Diva W58             4) Jaconi, Debora W60           
                 29.92        58.22 (28.30)
        1:35.34 (37.12)     2:07.61 (32.27)



  2 Stadio Italiano  'A'                2:49.00    2:34.01  
     1) Bastian, Franz M78            2) Corthorn, Maureen W65        
     3) Quezada, Pamela W54           4) Vial, Jose M65               
                 37.19      1:20.35 (43.16)
        1:58.67 (38.32)     2:34.01 (35.34)
  3 Masters Parana  'A'                 2:19.00    2:34.08  
     1) Franzoni, Walcir M51          2) Voigt, Miriam W70            
     3) Simoes, Sandra W65            4) Repka, Joao M63              
                 32.34      1:17.31 (44.97)
        2:01.94 (44.63)     2:34.08 (32.14)
  4 Paraguay M  'B'                     2:50.34    2:37.75  
     1) Luraghi, Catalina W64         2) Luraghi, Nelly W62           
     3) Camps, Carlos M54             4) Marcet, Raul M60             
                 42.34      1:27.65 (45.31)
        2:05.70 (38.05)     2:37.75 (32.05)
  5 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:40.50    2:54.78  
     1) Escauriza, Benito M63         2) Reiter, Mabel W66            
     3) Ramirez, Sonia W54            4) Heyn, Jose M58               
                 40.57      1:30.37 (49.80)
        2:18.75 (48.38)     2:54.78 (36.03)
  6 Peru Masters  'A'                        NT    2:58.14  
     1) Daza, Olga W65                2) Sardon, Gaby W62             
     3) Tejada, Jose M61              4) Valladolid, Willy M60        
               2:24.33          1:48.42 ( )
      2:58.14 (1:09.72)                    
  7 Paraguay M  'C'                     3:44.00    3:08.64  
     1) Cardozo, Maria W59            2) Meza, Jorge M63              
     3) Adamek, Norma W56             4) Camps, Luis M64              
                 50.74      1:45.65 (54.91)
        2:28.12 (42.47)     3:08.64 (40.52)
 
 Evento 18  Mixto 280-319 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:26.03
      MUNDIAL: M 2:05.58
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Acuacol Master  'A'                 2:39.00    2:40.98  
     1) Moreno, Octavio M72           2) Quintero, Myriam W70         
     3) Gomez, Gladys W70             4) Largo, Hugo M75              
                 36.50      1:14.06 (37.56)
        1:59.54 (45.48)     2:40.98 (41.44)
  2 Peru Masters  'A'                        NT    2:41.43  
     1) Bustamante, Fernando M72      2) Davis, Aida W71              
     3) Quimper, Karelia W56          4) Penaloza, Jose B M87         
                 37.06      1:14.80 (37.74)
        1:51.11 (36.31)     2:41.43 (50.32)
  3 BR Masters  'A'                     2:39.05    2:46.13  
     1) Canto, Roberto M73            2) Cohen, Pinhas M71            
     3) Peregrino, Yara W70           4) Baiocchi, Marise W66         
                 38.71      1:23.79 (45.08)
        2:04.10 (40.31)     2:46.13 (42.03)
 -- Mig Reis  'A'                       3:15.00         NS  
     1) Rios, Emerson M72             2) Freitas, Herilene W77        
     3) Vieira, Astrea W66            4) Souza, Alexandre M67         
 
 Evento 18  Mixto 320-359 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:57.79
      MUNDIAL: M 2:35.97
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        



====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                       4:30.00    4:04.65  
     1) Lima, Sergio M84              2) Lima, Sandra W79             
     3) Ronai, Nora W95               4) Souza, Jose M77              
               1:01.40    2:07.31 (1:05.91)
      3:14.57 (1:07.26)     4:04.65 (50.08)
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 Evento 19  Mujeres 120-159 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 4:22.45
      MUNDIAL: M 4:07.62
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  4:18.00    4:22.66  
     1) Vaine, Carla W38              2) Morais, Gisele W35           
     3) Arndt, Marien W35             4) Mendonca, Marcella W30       
                 31.62    1:06.39 (1:06.39)
        1:36.73 (30.34)   2:10.09 (1:03.70)
        2:41.44 (31.35)   3:16.52 (1:06.43)
        3:48.44 (31.92)   4:22.66 (1:06.14)
  2 Cit - Paraguay  'A'                 4:40.00    5:20.49  
     1) Torres, Cynthia W36           2) Castillo, Tanya W32          
     3) Blanc, Maria W32              4) Cohene, Lilian W36           
                 39.36    1:21.81 (1:21.81)
        2:00.29 (38.48)   2:43.17 (1:21.36)
        3:25.19 (42.02)   4:11.72 (1:28.55)
        4:42.84 (31.12)   5:20.49 (1:08.77)
 
 Evento 19  Mujeres 160-199 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 4:27.34
      MUNDIAL: M 4:06.90
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Litoral DE Natac  'A'               5:20.00    5:27.88  
     1) Faloni, Silvina W57           2) Iturriarte, Romina W45       
     3) Crosa, Silvina W48            4) Keller, Sofia W43            
                 38.55    1:23.51 (1:23.51)
        2:03.05 (39.54)   2:46.39 (1:22.88)
        3:27.62 (41.23)   4:10.86 (1:24.47)
        4:47.80 (36.94)   5:27.88 (1:17.02)
 
 Evento 19  Mujeres 200-239 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 4:58.91
      MUNDIAL: M 4:20.68
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 MS Masters  'A'                     6:45.00    6:55.08  
     1) Souza, Adriana W45            2) Santos, Beatriz W41          
     3) Silva, Gabriela W45           4) Amaral, Terezinha W82        
                 35.78    1:16.65 (1:16.65)
      3:30.82 (2:14.17)   2:53.51 (1:36.86)
      5:31.27 (2:37.76)   4:17.38 (1:23.87)
      6:55.08 (2:37.70)                    
 
 Evento 19  Mujeres 240-279 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================



         SUDA: S 6:10.53
      MUNDIAL: M 4:39.62
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     5:27.02    5:33.09S 
     1) Costa, Claudia W59            2) Harrison, Victoria W61       
     3) Melo, Marina W65              4) Jaconi, Debora W60           
                 36.61    1:16.43 (1:16.43)
        1:56.55 (40.12)   2:54.73 (1:38.30)
        3:31.90 (37.17)   4:19.25 (1:24.52)
        4:55.99 (36.74)   5:33.09 (1:13.84)
  2 Acuacol Master  'A'                 5:10.00    5:40.68S 
     1) Castano, Marcela W55          2) Quintero, Myriam W70         
     3) Gomez, Gladys W70             4) Klinkert, Joanna W49         
                 36.90    1:17.66 (1:17.66)
        1:59.52 (41.86)   2:42.71 (1:25.05)
        3:31.85 (49.14)   4:23.84 (1:41.13)
        5:00.46 (36.62)   5:40.68 (1:16.84)
 -- Mig Reis  'A'                       7:20.00         NS  
     1) Vieira, Astrea W66            2) Paiva, Heloisa W62           
     3) Siqueira, Angela W63          4) Fanzeres, Cristina W62       
 
 Evento 19  Mujeres 280-319 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 7:12.22
      MUNDIAL: M 5:45.60
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     6:56.08    7:08.68S 
     1) Almeida, Elvira W73           2) Romero, Elaine W71           
     3) Baiocchi, Marise W66          4) Peregrino, Yara W70          
                          1:49.07 (1:49.07)
      2:49.73 (1:00.66)   3:58.02 (2:08.95)
        4:44.59 (46.57)   5:34.50 (1:36.48)
        6:18.58 (44.08)   7:08.68 (1:34.18)
  2 Mig Reis  'A'                       9:00.00    8:28.13  
     1) Lima, Sandra W79              2) Papa, Bianca W70             
     3) Braga, Aurita W65             4) Freitas, Herilene W77        
                 58.96    2:06.73 (2:06.73)
      3:16.70 (1:09.97)   4:38.53 (2:31.80)
      5:39.49 (1:00.96)   6:48.75 (2:10.22)
        7:36.68 (47.93)   8:28.13 (1:39.38)
 
 Evento 19  Mujeres 320-359 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 9:46.82
      MUNDIAL: M 7:10.67
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                      12:00.00   12:31.94  
     1) Sodre, Dora W89               2) Nogueira, Delta W84          
     3) Souza, Therezinha W78         4) Ronai, Nora W95              
               1:24.69    3:15.43 (3:15.43)
      4:53.67 (1:38.24)   6:34.17 (3:18.74)
      7:55.81 (1:21.64)   9:36.91 (3:02.74)
     10:52.00 (1:15.09)  12:31.94 (2:55.03)
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 Evento 20  Hombres 80-99 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Coope  'A'                          3:58.00    4:25.21  
     1) Pucheta, Rodrigo M24          2) Diaz, Juan M21               
     3) Galay, Agustin M21            4) Noe, Alan M21                
                 28.87    1:01.12 (1:01.12)
                          2:06.00 (1:04.88)
        2:40.53 (34.53)   3:17.64 (1:11.64)
        3:48.68 (31.04)   4:25.21 (1:07.57)
 
 Evento 20  Hombres 100-119 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 3:52.00
      MUNDIAL: M 3:30.77
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Swim Team  'A'                      4:37.00    4:39.37  
     1) Iturriaga, Ariel M28          2) Cuminao, Carlos M30          
     3) Valenzuela, Pablo M25         4) Parada, Jorge M25            
                 30.95    1:04.93 (1:04.93)
        1:40.33 (35.40)   2:19.99 (1:15.06)
        2:53.30 (33.31)   3:28.77 (1:08.78)
        4:01.88 (33.11)   4:39.37 (1:10.60)
 
 Evento 20  Hombres 120-159 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 3:47.43
      MUNDIAL: M 3:28.93
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  3:40.00    3:47.63  
     1) Maia, Felipe M36              2) Brunet, Paulo M34            
     3) Zuanazzi, Alexandre M45       4) Frascino, Alexandre M35      
                 27.07        55.66 (55.66)
        1:22.60 (26.94)     1:51.61 (55.95)
        2:19.69 (28.08)     2:49.97 (58.36)
        3:17.50 (27.53)     3:47.63 (57.66)
  2 Coope  'A'                          4:20.00    4:51.36  
     1) Miras, Alejandro M41          2) Martinez, Facundo M26        
     3) Vespasiano, Leonardo M42      4) Baragatti, Nicolas M41       
                          1:15.93 (1:15.93)
        1:50.56 (34.63)   2:31.86 (1:15.93)
        3:07.71 (35.85)   3:46.37 (1:14.51)
        4:16.67 (30.30)   4:51.36 (1:04.99)
 
 Evento 20  Hombres 160-199 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 3:48.86
      MUNDIAL: M 3:38.60



    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  3:38.00    3:42.61S 
     1) Trivino, Rodrigo M35          2) Lima, Thiago M37             
     3) Jordao, Romulo M40            4) Dutra, William M48           
                 26.68        55.01 (55.01)
        1:21.60 (26.59)     1:50.23 (55.22)
        2:16.78 (26.55)     2:45.90 (55.67)
        3:13.22 (27.32)     3:42.61 (56.71)
  2 Coope  'A'                          4:30.00    5:01.69  
     1) Combe, Mariano M42            2) Bielica, Javier M44          
     3) Masserdotti, Ariel M46        4) Tosar, Sebastian M43         
                 33.80    1:11.00 (1:11.00)
        1:47.20 (36.20)   2:25.41 (1:14.41)
        3:04.73 (39.32)   3:46.63 (1:21.22)
        4:21.55 (34.92)   5:01.69 (1:15.06)
 
 Evento 20  Hombres 200-239 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 4:10.78
      MUNDIAL: M 3:46.05
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     4:03.02    4:06.55S 
     1) Faraon, Filipe M36            2) Resende, Mauricio M53        
     3) Carvalho, Roberto M54         4) Guimaraes, Mauricio M60      
                 26.79        55.81 (55.81)
        1:26.09 (30.28)   2:00.22 (1:04.41)
        2:29.68 (29.46)   3:01.76 (1:01.54)
        3:32.68 (30.92)   4:06.55 (1:04.79)
  2 Coope  'A'                          4:25.00    5:05.91  
     1) Siccardi, Mariano M54         2) Giannini, Pablo M51          
     3) Garavaglia, Roberto M53       4) Manoilov, Damian M49         
                 34.77    1:13.81 (1:13.81)
        1:49.54 (35.73)   2:28.39 (1:14.58)
        3:07.34 (38.95)   3:51.61 (1:23.22)
        4:27.06 (35.45)   5:05.91 (1:14.30)
 
 Evento 20  Hombres 240-279 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 4:28.97
      MUNDIAL: M 3:59.86
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     4:50.09    5:30.85  
     1) Filho, Gilton M57             2) Ferreira, Paulo M64          
     3) Levay, Richard M62            4) Filho, Carlyle M58           
                 36.65    1:15.94 (1:15.94)
        1:51.79 (35.85)   2:34.01 (1:18.07)
        3:12.32 (38.31)   3:54.43 (1:20.42)
      5:30.85 (1:36.42)                    
 
 Evento 20  Hombres 280-319 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 4:56.40
      MUNDIAL: M 4:27.17
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     6:05.22    5:57.19  
     1) Canto, Roberto M73            2) Cohen, Pinhas M71            
     3) Buriti, Franklin M72          4) Silva, Carlos M65            



                 42.05    1:26.80 (1:26.80)
        2:15.80 (49.00)   3:17.20 (1:50.40)
        3:56.25 (39.05)   4:40.94 (1:23.74)
        5:15.60 (34.66)   5:57.19 (1:16.25)
  2 Emelec  'A'                         5:17.73    6:01.96  
     1) Zeas, Galo M67                2) Lascano, Cesar M74           
     3) Romero, Guillermo M70         4) Salmon, John M70             
                 42.39    1:32.16 (1:32.16)
        2:13.75 (41.59)   3:01.70 (1:29.54)
        3:42.10 (40.40)   4:36.86 (1:35.16)
      6:01.96 (1:25.10)                    
  3 Lira T. C.  'A'                     6:45.54    6:59.58  
     1) Boutigue, Andre M80           2) Suguiuti, Armando M75        
     3) Otuki, Joao M71               4) Yabe, Floriano M84           
               2:22.89    1:41.71 (1:41.71)
      3:54.15 (2:12.44)   3:10.02 (1:28.31)
      5:47.51 (2:37.49)   4:45.69 (1:35.67)
      6:59.58 (2:13.89)                    
 
 Evento 20  Hombres 320-359 4x100 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 6:36.87
      MUNDIAL: M 5:43.81
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                       9:00.00    8:39.33  
     1) Souza, Jose M77               2) Lima, Sergio M84             
     3) Nogueira, Leonardo M87        4) Rios, Emerson M72            
               1:01.91    2:11.51 (2:11.51)
      3:19.42 (1:07.91)   4:31.09 (2:19.58)
      5:43.02 (1:11.93)   7:02.91 (2:31.82)
      8:39.33 (1:36.42)                    
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 Evento 21  Mujeres 120-159 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:03.60
      MUNDIAL: M 2:03.42
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  2:11.13    2:11.91  
     1) Vaine, Carla W38              2) Morais, Gisele W35           
     3) Reimao, Silvia W34            4) Sa, Carla W42                
                 32.28      1:10.72 (38.44)
        1:43.05 (32.33)     2:11.91 (28.86)
  2 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:10.00    2:16.38  
     1) Vera, Patricia W33            2) Encina, Rossana W36          
     3) Casola, Ingrid W30            4) Rios, Ana W39                
                 34.67      1:13.40 (38.73)
        1:44.72 (31.32)     2:16.38 (31.66)
  3 Okuda Swim Team  'A'                2:12.00    2:19.74  
     1) Fogaca, Paola W36             2) Murer, Fernanda W37          
     3) Figueira, Nahone W38          4) Gontijo, Anna W40            
                 35.75      1:15.18 (39.43)
        1:46.57 (31.39)     2:19.74 (33.17)
  4 Nautico Uniao  'B'                  2:17.00    2:29.04  
     1) Gabriel, Sara W47             2) Muniz, Anne W33              
     3) Giacomini, Fabiana W37        4) Abouchedid, Isabela W34      
                 41.50      1:24.51 (43.01)
        1:56.86 (32.35)     2:29.04 (32.18)
  5 Cit - Paraguay  'A'                 2:25.00    2:36.29  
     1) Torres, Cynthia W36           2) Muniagurria, Veronica W29    
     3) Cohene, Lilian W36            4) Castillo, Tanya W32          
                 42.62      1:30.10 (47.48)
        2:00.24 (30.14)     2:36.29 (36.05)
 
 Evento 21  Mujeres 160-199 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:10.43
      MUNDIAL: M 2:04.75
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Litoral DE Natac  'A'               2:47.00    2:53.12  
     1) Keller, Sofia W43             2) Faloni, Silvina W57          
     3) Crosa, Silvina W48            4) Iturriarte, Romina W45       
                 42.21      1:30.26 (48.05)
        2:15.78 (45.52)     2:53.12 (37.34)
 
 Evento 21  Mujeres 200-239 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:22.04
      MUNDIAL: M 2:10.98
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Lnm  'A'                            2:40.00    2:41.60  



     1) Karothy, Maria W55            2) Ferrari, Andrea W54          
     3) Escutia, Ana W62              4) Materazzi, Fabiana W51       
                 43.69      1:27.42 (43.73)
        2:06.75 (39.33)     2:41.60 (34.85)
  2 A.D.A - Paraguay  'A'               2:30.00    2:45.88  
     1) Guerrero, Sandra W53          2) Sanchez, Rosanna W44         
     3) Huerta, Carmen W60            4) Migone, Ana W50              
                 43.07      1:27.37 (44.30)
        2:08.59 (41.22)     2:45.88 (37.29)
  3 Olimpia Paraguay  'A'               3:15.00    3:01.67  
     1) Hickethier, Claudia W52       2) Marchewka, Patricia W52      
     3) Castillo, Carmen W52          4) W-S, Diana W52               
                 48.65      1:42.62 (53.97)
        2:26.68 (44.06)     3:01.67 (34.99)
 -- Stadio Italiano  'A'                2:43.00         NS  
     1) Quezada, Pamela W54           2) Gerlach, Pilar W63           
     3) Caviedes, Pilar W39           4) Enei, Gina W53               
 
 Evento 21  Mujeres 240-279 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:35.44
      MUNDIAL: M 2:19.90
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     2:40.01    2:42.25  
     1) Jaconi, Debora W60            2) Fuganti, Diva W58            
     3) Costa, Claudia W59            4) Melo, Marina W65             
                 41.62      1:24.83 (43.21)
        2:02.67 (37.84)     2:42.25 (39.58)
  2 Acuacol Master  'A'                 2:52.00    2:58.92  
     1) Gomez, Gladys W70             2) Castano, Marcela W55         
     3) Klinkert, Joanna W49          4) Quintero, Myriam W70         
                 55.62      1:40.99 (45.37)
        2:19.57 (38.58)     2:58.92 (39.35)
  3 Masters Parana  'A'                 2:40.00    3:11.35  
     1) Feijo, Jocy W65               2) Simoes, Sandra W65           
     3) MACHADO, Daniela W41          4) Voigt, Miriam W70            
                 57.24      1:50.43 (53.19)
        2:26.77 (36.34)     3:11.35 (44.58)
  4 Paraguay M  'A'                     3:45.00    3:57.44  
     1) Luraghi, Nelly W62            2) Luraghi, Catalina W64        
     3) Torres, Rossana W54           4) Reiter, Mabel W66            
                 54.46      1:49.76 (55.30)
      3:11.34 (1:21.58)     3:57.44 (46.10)
  5 Peru Masters  'A'                        NT    4:08.40  
     1) Daza, Olga W65                2) Rojas, Silvia W57            
     3) Quimper, Karelia W56          4) Puertas, Victoria W82        
               1:09.47    2:11.69 (1:02.22)
        2:50.53 (38.84)   4:08.40 (1:17.87)
  6 Mig Reis  'A'                       3:40.00    4:10.13  
     1) Fanzeres, Cristina W62        2) Siqueira, Angela W63         
     3) Vieira, Astrea W66            4) Paiva, Heloisa W62           
                 55.25    2:01.88 (1:06.63)
            1:52.17 ( )   4:10.13 (2:17.96)
 
 Evento 21  Mujeres 280-319 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 3:12.72
      MUNDIAL: M 2:41.43
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================



  1 BR Masters  'A'                     3:31.02    3:43.98  
     1) Romero, Elaine W71            2) Peregrino, Yara W70          
     3) Almeida, Elvira W73           4) Baiocchi, Marise W66         
               1:02.53      1:53.11 (50.58)
      3:43.98 (1:50.87)                    
 
 Evento 21  Mujeres 320-359 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 4:04.59
      MUNDIAL: M 3:27.07
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                       7:30.00    7:35.58  
     1) Nogueira, Delta W84           2) Sodre, Dora W89              
     3) Ronai, Nora W95               4) Souza, Therezinha W78        
                                2:17.36 ( )
      6:13.98 (3:56.62)   7:35.58 (1:21.60)
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 Evento 22  Hombres 80-99 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Coope  'A'                          2:00.00    2:10.65  
     1) Pucheta, Rodrigo M24          2) Baez, Dario M23              
     3) Noe, Alan M21                 4) Diaz, Juan M21               
                 31.60      1:10.59 (38.99)
        1:42.53 (31.94)     2:10.65 (28.12)
 
 Evento 22  Hombres 100-119 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:44.60
      MUNDIAL: M 1:43.83
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
 -- Swim Team  'A'                      1:37.00         DQ  
     1) Cuminao, Carlos M30           2) Iturriaga, Ariel M28         
     3) Valenzuela, Pablo M25         4) Parada, Jorge M25            
                 45.06      1:20.06 (35.00)
        1:51.10 (31.04)          DQ (31.52)
 
 Evento 22  Hombres 120-159 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:45.67
      MUNDIAL: M 1:42.45
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Paraguay M  'A'                     1:49.00    1:48.49  
     1) Canela, Eduardo M36           2) Fernandez, Renato M28        
     3) Martinez, Jose M31            4) Avalos, Victor M38           
                 30.49        58.27 (27.78)
        1:23.91 (25.64)     1:48.49 (24.58)
  2 C.R.Corrientes  'A'                 1:50.67    1:49.36  
     1) Monzon, Lucas M30             2) Trossero, Neri M38           
     3) Ferreira, Bruno M31           4) Trossero, Carlos M32         
                 29.40        59.16 (29.76)
        1:24.66 (25.50)     1:49.36 (24.70)
  3 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  1:50.33    1:52.19  
     1) Maia, Felipe M36              2) Maurel, Francois M33         
     3) Frascino, Alexandre M35       4) Brunet, Paulo M34            
                 29.45      1:01.48 (32.03)
        1:28.07 (26.59)     1:52.19 (24.12)
  4 A.D.A - Paraguay  'A'               1:58.00    2:01.38  
     1) LoPEZ, Jose M38               2) Sartori, Nicolas M41         
     3) Cardozo, Julio M31            4) Garis, Damian M40            
                 34.78      1:07.52 (32.74)
        1:34.67 (27.15)     2:01.38 (26.71)
  5 Club Deportivo D  'A'               2:15.00    2:38.31  
     1) Costa, Danilo M31             2) Enciso, Carlos M47           
     3) Velazquez, Carlos M36         4) Gonzalez, Ignacio M28        



                 51.30      1:30.15 (38.85)
        2:00.68 (30.53)     2:38.31 (37.63)
 
 Evento 22  Hombres 160-199 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:51.74
      MUNDIAL: M 1:45.47
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Paraguay M  'B'                     1:51.85    1:48.99S 
     1) Carrillo, Alfredo M43         2) Hockin, Benjamin M33         
     3) Torres, Rolando M41           4) Bogado, Diego M43            
                 28.87        56.89 (28.02)
        1:24.55 (27.66)     1:48.99 (24.44)
  2 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  1:49.33    1:50.52S 
     1) Trivino, Rodrigo M35          2) Freitas, Rodrigo M43         
     3) Jordao, Romulo M40            4) Dutra, William M48           
                 28.00        58.54 (30.54)
        1:25.03 (26.49)     1:50.52 (25.49)
  3 Nautico Uniao  'B'                  1:53.33    1:58.77  
     1) Lima, Thiago M37              2) Mertens, Paulo M49           
     3) Marques, Eduardo M46          4) Zuanazzi, Alexandre M45      
                 28.62      1:02.97 (34.35)
        1:32.44 (29.47)     1:58.77 (26.33)
  4 Acuacol Master  'A'                 2:01.00    2:06.32  
     1) Vargas, Jorge M28             2) Gallego, Jaime M46           
     3) Martinez, Luis M38            4) Betancur, Felipe M56         
                 31.86      1:07.27 (35.41)
        1:35.53 (28.26)     2:06.32 (30.79)
  5 Coope  'A'                          2:10.00    2:19.40  
     1) Tosar, Sebastian M43          2) Miras, Alejandro M41         
     3) Combe, Mariano M42            4) Baragatti, Nicolas M41       
                 40.09      1:17.06 (36.97)
        1:51.67 (34.61)     2:19.40 (27.73)
  6 Coope  'B'                          2:08.00    2:26.94  
     1) Manoilov, Damian M49          2) Siccardi, Mariano M54        
     3) Vespasiano, Leonardo M42      4) Giannini, Pablo M51          
                 39.99      1:18.85 (38.86)
        1:54.92 (36.07)     2:26.94 (32.02)
  7 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:15.26    3:02.41  
     1) Ricart, Juan M46              2) Ocampos, Mario Ocampos M50   
     3) Carne, Luis M47               4) Cristaldo, Walter M47        
                 47.92      1:31.00 (43.08)
        2:08.78 (37.78)     3:02.41 (53.63)
 -- Stadio Italiano  'A'                2:03.00         NS  
     1) Avello, Rodrigo M33           2) Benitez, Alvaro M44          
     3) Cocuy, Cristian M47           4) Rodoni, Sebastian M42        
 
 Evento 22  Hombres 200-239 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:54.20
      MUNDIAL: M 1:50.83
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     1:48.06    2:04.70  
     1) Fonseca, George M53           2) Resende, Mauricio M53        
     3) Carvalho, Rodrigo M48         4) Carvalho, Roberto M54        
                 33.71      1:09.28 (35.57)
        1:37.68 (28.40)     2:04.70 (27.02)
  2 Master Uruguay  'A'                 2:09.00    2:14.84  
     1) Roberts, Roberto M45          2) Pereiro, Axel M56            



     3) Bloomfield, Juan M54          4) Ronchi, Luis M60             
                 36.36      1:12.41 (36.05)
        1:42.92 (30.51)     2:14.84 (31.92)
  3 Paraguay M  'B'                     2:15.00    2:15.43  
     1) Villalba, Miguel M52          2) Enciso, Luis M44             
     3) Barbosa, Carlos M54           4) Tonanez, David M54           
                 37.65      1:13.97 (36.32)
        1:46.30 (32.33)     2:15.43 (29.13)
  4 Masters Parana  'A'                 2:20.00    2:16.26  
     1) Silva, Glauco M55             2) Niwa, Mauricio M41           
     3) Repka, Joao M63               4) Franzoni, Walcir M51         
                 34.21      1:09.17 (34.96)
        1:44.80 (35.63)     2:16.26 (31.46)
  5 Lnm  'A'                            2:12.00    2:18.30  
     1) Penco, Matias M30             2) Aguirre, Carlos M70          
     3) Cingolani, Ernesto M44        4) Stantero, Arnoldo M66        
                 28.99      1:07.99 (39.00)
        1:38.80 (30.81)     2:18.30 (39.50)
  6 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:22.00    2:18.68  
     1) Zavala, Luis M53              2) Canese, Emiliano M42         
     3) Sanchez, Hector M55           4) Chamorro, Carlos M52         
                 39.21      1:16.94 (37.73)
        1:48.11 (31.17)     2:18.68 (30.57)
  7 MS Masters  'A'                     2:37.00    2:35.43  
     1) Benites, Sandro M45           2) Silva, Jorge M46             
     3) Alves, Edilmar M46            4) Correa, Celso M71            
                 39.41      1:16.50 (37.09)
        1:50.17 (33.67)     2:35.43 (45.26)
  8 Coope  'A'                          2:20.00    2:57.45  
     1) Tesei, Jorge M56              2) Negro, Edgardo M60           
     3) Bielica, Javier M44           4) Garavaglia, Roberto M53      
                 52.36      1:43.36 (51.00)
        2:22.79 (39.43)     2:57.45 (34.66)
  9 Mantarrayas  'A'                    2:02.51    3:00.09  
     1) Inostroza, Hector Leonardo M4 2) Montano, Sergio Octavio M52  
     3) Aracena, Mauricio Guillermo M 4) Astete, Rene Fuentes M63     
                 47.67      1:34.59 (46.92)
        2:16.63 (42.04)     3:00.09 (43.46)
 -- Peru Masters  'A'                        NT         DQ  
     1) Rojas, Hugo M73               2) Tejada, Jose M61             
     3) Lara, Jorge M71               4) Almeida, Boris M26           
               1:21.70      2:01.86 (40.16)
        2:49.80 (47.94)          DQ (36.69)
 
 Evento 22  Hombres 240-279 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:07.15
      MUNDIAL: M 1:57.46
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     2:13.08    2:38.77  
     1) Guimaraes, Mauricio M60       2) Silva, Carlos M65            
     3) Filho, Carlyle M58            4) Filho, Gilton M57            
                 39.58      1:16.20 (36.62)
        2:07.47 (51.27)     2:38.77 (31.30)
  2 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:46.00    2:58.56  
     1) Escauriza, Benito M63         2) Camps, Luis M64              
     3) Gnemmi, Nelson M55            4) Heyn, Jose M58               
                 50.66      1:37.66 (47.00)
        2:22.59 (44.93)     2:58.56 (35.97)
 



 Evento 22  Hombres 280-319 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:16.15
      MUNDIAL: M 2:16.15
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Peru Masters  'A'                        NT    2:58.87  
     1) Bustamante, Fernando M72      2) Loyer, RoMULO M61            
     3) Valladolid, Willy M60         4) Penaloza, Jose B M87         
                 50.79      1:30.76 (39.97)
        2:08.02 (37.26)     2:58.87 (50.85)
  2 Emelec  'A'                         3:20.15    3:02.69  
     1) Romero, Guillermo M70         2) Zeas, Galo M67               
     3) Lascano, Cesar M74            4) Salmon, John M70             
                 52.61      1:42.33 (49.72)
        2:27.61 (45.28)     3:02.69 (35.08)
  3 BR Masters  'A'                     3:00.00    3:05.55  
     1) Buriti, Franklin M72          2) Silva, Antonio M66           
     3) Canto, Roberto M73            4) Cohen, Pinhas M71            
                 42.57      1:32.01 (49.44)
      2:50.26 (1:18.25)     3:05.55 (15.29)
  4 Lira T. C.  'A'                     3:21.12    3:43.73  
     1) Boutigue, Andre M80           2) Suguiuti, Armando M75        
     3) Otuki, Joao M71               4) Yabe, Floriano M84           
                 53.46      1:47.00 (53.54)
      3:43.73 (1:56.73)                    
 
 Evento 22  Hombres 320-359 4x50 CL Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 3:03.38
      MUNDIAL: M 2:45.28
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Pinheiros  'A'                      2:50.89    3:10.93  
     1) Filho, Nelson M82             2) Schultze, Detlef M82         
     3) Jacob, Alfred M78             4) Heineken, Wolf M81           
                 50.38      1:40.33 (49.95)
        2:31.12 (50.79)     3:10.93 (39.81)
  2 Mig Reis  'A'                       4:40.00    4:17.87  
     1) Nogueira, Leonardo M87        2) Souza, Jose M77              
     3) Rios, Emerson M72             4) Lima, Sergio M84             
               1:18.47    2:23.26 (1:04.79)
        3:15.94 (52.68)   4:17.87 (1:01.93)
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 Evento 23  Mujeres 120-159 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:50.56
      MUNDIAL: M 1:49.03
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  1:52.13    1:54.37  
     1) Vaine, Carla W38              2) Morais, Gisele W35           
     3) Sa, Carla W42                 4) Milanez, Estefania W31       
                 28.75        57.45 (28.70)
        1:26.70 (29.25)     1:54.37 (27.67)
  2 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:06.75    2:00.85  
     1) Vera, Patricia W33            2) Encina, Rossana W36          
     3) Rios, Ana W39                 4) Versalovic, Valeria W38      
                 29.15        59.82 (30.67)
        1:31.48 (31.66)     2:00.85 (29.37)
  3 Okuda Swim Team  'A'                2:00.00    2:04.40  
     1) Figueira, Nahone W38          2) Gontijo, Anna W40            
     3) Fogaca, Paola W36             4) Murer, Fernanda W37          
                 29.05      1:03.43 (34.38)
        1:34.74 (31.31)     2:04.40 (29.66)
  4 Nautico Uniao  'B'                  2:03.33    2:04.70  
     1) Reimao, Silvia W34            2) Mendonca, Marcella W30       
     3) Abouchedid, Isabela W34       4) Muniz, Anne W33              
                 31.82      1:01.47 (29.65)
        1:33.41 (31.94)     2:04.70 (31.29)
  5 Cit - Paraguay  'A'                 2:20.00    2:26.24  
     1) Muniagurria, Veronica W29     2) Castillo, Tanya W32          
     3) Blanc, Maria W32              4) Torres, Cynthia W36          
                 34.58      1:10.00 (35.42)
        1:50.86 (40.86)     2:26.24 (35.38)
 
 Evento 23  Mujeres 160-199 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:55.20
      MUNDIAL: M 1:48.44
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Club Deportivo D  'A'               2:40.00    3:06.48  
     1) Acevedo, Gloria W48           2) Alvarenga, Rosa W44          
     3) Fernandez, Ada W35            4) MACIEL, Laura W53            
                 51.40      1:34.24 (42.84)
        2:22.80 (48.56)     3:06.48 (43.68)
 
 Evento 23  Mujeres 200-239 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:04.50
      MUNDIAL: M 1:56.04
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Olimpia Paraguay  'A'               2:45.00    2:33.43  



     1) Castillo, Carmen W52          2) Hickethier, Claudia W52      
     3) Marchewka, Patricia W52       4) W-S, Diana W52               
                 38.01      1:19.20 (41.19)
        1:58.95 (39.75)     2:33.43 (34.48)
  2 A.D.A - Paraguay  'A'               2:25.00    2:35.29  
     1) Huerta, Carmen W60            2) Migone, Ana W50              
     3) Oporto, Maria W62             4) Guerrero, Sandra W53         
                 36.25      1:15.08 (38.83)
        1:59.42 (44.34)     2:35.29 (35.87)
 -- Lnm  'A'                            2:22.00         DQ  
     1) Karothy, Maria W55            2) Ferrari, Andrea W54          
     3) Escutia, Ana W62              4) Materazzi, Fabiana W51       
                 42.93      1:18.25 (35.32)
           DQ (1:12.33)                    
 -- Stadio Italiano  'A'                2:32.00         NS  
     1) Enei, Gina W53                2) Quezada, Pamela W54          
     3) Corthorn, Maureen W65         4) Caviedes, Pilar W39          
 
 Evento 23  Mujeres 240-279 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:11.16
      MUNDIAL: M 2:00.75
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Acuacol Master  'A'                 2:31.00    2:32.77  
     1) Castano, Marcela W55          2) Gomez, Gladys W70            
     3) Quintero, Myriam W70          4) Klinkert, Joanna W49         
                 35.00      1:20.89 (45.89)
        1:58.84 (37.95)     2:32.77 (33.93)
  2 BR Masters  'A'                     2:22.01    2:37.58  
     1) Rabay, Leila W58              2) Melo, Marina W65             
     3) Harrison, Victoria W61        4) Fuganti, Diva W58            
                 42.59      1:22.68 (40.09)
        2:01.02 (38.34)     2:37.58 (36.56)
  3 Masters Parana  'A'                 2:20.16    2:46.33  
     1) Feijo, Jocy W65               2) Simoes, Sandra W65           
     3) Voigt, Miriam W70             4) MACHADO, Daniela W41         
                 45.22      1:29.06 (43.84)
        2:13.87 (44.81)     2:46.33 (32.46)
  4 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:45.00    3:04.59  
     1) Cardozo, Maria W59            2) Adamek, Norma W56            
     3) Luraghi, Nelly W62            4) Luraghi, Catalina W64        
                 51.81      1:35.02 (43.21)
        2:22.16 (47.14)     3:04.59 (42.43)
  5 Peru Masters  'A'                        NT    3:08.40  
     1) Lopez, Angela W48             2) Rojas, Silvia W57            
     3) Quimper, Karelia W56          4) Puertas, Victoria W82        
                 38.27      1:21.33 (43.06)
        1:57.60 (36.27)   3:08.40 (1:10.80)
  6 Mig Reis  'A'                       3:10.00    3:08.81  
     1) Vieira, Astrea W66            2) Paiva, Heloisa W62           
     3) Siqueira, Angela W63          4) Fanzeres, Cristina W62       
               2:29.66          1:31.04 ( )
      3:08.81 (1:37.77)                    
  7 Paraguay M  'B'                     2:46.00    4:02.83  
     1) Fustano, Celia W79            2) Ramirez, Sonia W54           
     3) Torres, Rossana W54           4) Reiter, Mabel W66            
               1:18.23      2:10.61 (52.38)
      3:11.72 (1:01.11)     4:02.83 (51.11)
 -- Master Uruguay  'A'                 2:50.00         DQ  
     1) Cazzola, Rut W51              2) Pereyra, Alicia W62          



     3) Bloomfield, Jennifer W58      4) Roux, Margarita W80          
                 33.90      1:09.83 (35.93)
        1:44.59 (34.76)        DQ (1:01.85)
 
 Evento 23  Mujeres 280-319 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:45.89
      MUNDIAL: M 2:24.42
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     2:48.05    3:07.27  
     1) Almeida, Elvira W73           2) Baiocchi, Marise W66         
     3) Romero, Elaine W71            4) Peregrino, Yara W70          
                 44.82      1:29.78 (44.96)
        2:26.22 (56.44)     3:07.27 (41.05)
 
 Evento 23  Mujeres 320-359 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 3:37.71
      MUNDIAL: M 2:55.78
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                       5:15.00    5:44.17  
     1) Sodre, Dora W89               2) Nogueira, Delta W84          
     3) Souza, Therezinha W78         4) Ronai, Nora W95              
                                2:59.45 ( )
      5:44.17 (2:44.72)                    
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 Evento 24  Hombres 80-99 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Coope  'A'                          1:50.00    1:58.66  
     1) Pucheta, Rodrigo M24          2) Diaz, Juan M21               
     3) Galay, Agustin M21            4) Noe, Alan M21                
                 27.47        55.83 (28.36)
        1:27.01 (31.18)     1:58.66 (31.65)
 
 Evento 24  Hombres 100-119 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:31.95
      MUNDIAL: M 1:31.95
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Swim Team  'A'                      1:22.00    2:03.39  
     1) Iturriaga, Ariel M28          2) Cuminao, Carlos M30          
     3) Valenzuela, Pablo M25         4) Parada, Jorge M25            
                 28.10      1:01.60 (33.50)
        1:32.24 (30.64)     2:03.39 (31.15)
 
 Evento 24  Hombres 120-159 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:34.15
      MUNDIAL: M 1:32.84
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Paraguay M  'A'                     1:42.50    1:38.96  
     1) Avalos, Victor M38            2) Gianotti, Carlos M25         
     3) Fernandez, Renato M28         4) Martinez, Jose M31           
                 25.06        49.64 (24.58)
        1:13.67 (24.03)     1:38.96 (25.29)
  2 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  1:37.33    1:39.11  
     1) Trivino, Rodrigo M35          2) Maia, Felipe M36             
     3) Brunet, Paulo M34             4) Frascino, Alexandre M35      
                 25.03        49.91 (24.88)
        1:14.21 (24.30)     1:39.11 (24.90)
  3 C.R.Corrientes  'A'                 1:42.60    1:42.57  
     1) Trossero, Neri M38            2) Monzon, Lucas M30            
     3) Trossero, Carlos M32          4) Ferreira, Bruno M31          
                 25.82        52.14 (26.32)
        1:17.03 (24.89)     1:42.57 (25.54)
  4 A.D.A - Paraguay  'A'               1:46.00    1:49.27  
     1) Garis, Damian M40             2) Aguero, Carlos M38           
     3) Sartori, Nicolas M41          4) Cardozo, Julio M31           
                 27.27        55.68 (28.41)
        1:24.36 (28.68)     1:49.27 (24.91)
  5 Coope  'A'                          1:57.00    2:02.07  
     1) Tosar, Sebastian M43          2) Combe, Mariano M42           
     3) Martinez, Facundo M26         4) Baragatti, Nicolas M41       



                 32.15      1:03.32 (31.17)
        1:34.26 (30.94)     2:02.07 (27.81)
  6 Club Deportivo D  'A'               2:10.00    2:09.68  
     1) Enciso, Carlos M47            2) Velazquez, Carlos M36        
     3) Gonzalez, Ignacio M28         4) Costa, Danilo M31            
                 28.21        55.68 (27.47)
        1:33.44 (37.76)     2:09.68 (36.24)
 
 Evento 24  Hombres 160-199 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:40.18
      MUNDIAL: M 1:34.92
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Paraguay M  'B'                     1:40.18    1:36.81S 
     1) Bogado, Diego M43             2) Torres, Rolando M41          
     3) Hockin, Benjamin M33          4) Carrillo, Alfredo M43        
                 24.73        49.60 (24.87)
        1:11.90 (22.30)     1:36.81 (24.91)
  2 Nautico Uniao  'A'                  1:39.33    1:38.84S 
     1) Messias, Felipe M30           2) Jordao, Romulo M40           
     3) Zuanazzi, Alexandre M45       4) Dutra, William M48           
                 22.68        46.77 (24.09)
        1:12.98 (26.21)     1:38.84 (25.86)
  3 Acuacol Master  'A'                 1:52.00    1:53.70  
     1) Vargas, Jorge M28             2) Gallego, Jaime M46           
     3) Betancur, Felipe M56          4) Martinez, Luis M38           
                 26.70        57.63 (30.93)
        1:28.19 (30.56)     1:53.70 (25.51)
  4 MS Masters  'A'                     1:56.00    1:57.37  
     1) Alves, Edilmar M46            2) Antonelli, Rodrigo M44       
     3) Benites, Sandro M45           4) Silva, Jorge M46             
                 30.33        58.29 (27.96)
        1:27.99 (29.70)     1:57.37 (29.38)
  5 Coope  'A'                          2:00.00    2:08.61  
     1) Siccardi, Mariano M54         2) Giannini, Pablo M51          
     3) Bielica, Javier M44           4) Manoilov, Damian M49         
                 32.02      1:03.97 (31.95)
        1:36.85 (32.88)     2:08.61 (31.76)
  6 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:15.50    2:37.51  
     1) Ricart, Juan M46              2) Ocampos, Mario Ocampos M50   
     3) Carne, Luis M47               4) Cristaldo, Walter M47        
                 34.99      1:10.06 (35.07)
        1:42.30 (32.24)     2:37.51 (55.21)
 -- Stadio Italiano  'A'                1:48.00         NS  
     1) Benitez, Alvaro M44           2) Avello, Rodrigo M33          
     3) Cocuy, Cristian M47           4) Rodoni, Sebastian M42        
 
 Evento 24  Hombres 200-239 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:43.74
      MUNDIAL: M 1:38.24
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     1:48.05    1:51.15  
     1) Carvalho, Rodrigo M48         2) Fonseca, George M53          
     3) Resende, Mauricio M53         4) Carvalho, Roberto M54        
                 27.18        55.34 (28.16)
        1:24.02 (28.68)     1:51.15 (27.13)
  2 Paraguay M  'A'                     1:57.00    1:57.57  
     1) Zavala, Luis M53              2) Chamorro, Carlos M52         



     3) Sanchez, Hector M55           4) Canese, Emiliano M42         
                 29.94      1:00.35 (30.41)
        1:30.09 (29.74)     1:57.57 (27.48)
  3 Paraguay M  'B'                     2:06.00    1:58.15  
     1) Canisa, Hector M45            2) Villalba, Miguel M52         
     3) Barbosa, Carlos M54           4) Eckartsberg, Guillermo M49   
                 28.08        59.18 (31.10)
        1:28.73 (29.55)     1:58.15 (29.42)
  4 Masters Parana  'A'                 2:10.00    1:58.47  
     1) Niwa, Mauricio M41            2) Silva, Glauco M55            
     3) Repka, Joao M63               4) Franzoni, Walcir M51         
                 26.76        54.36 (27.60)
        1:26.29 (31.93)     1:58.47 (32.18)
  5 Lnm  'A'                            1:55.00    2:04.87  
     1) Aguirre, Carlos M70           2) Cingolani, Ernesto M44       
     3) Stantero, Arnoldo M66         4) Penco, Matias M30            
                 30.76        59.01 (28.25)
        1:39.96 (40.95)     2:04.87 (24.91)
  6 Acuacol Master  'A'                 2:24.00    2:26.28  
     1) Ospina, Sebastian M28         2) Moreno, Octavio M72          
     3) Isaacs, Humberto M60          4) Largo, Hugo M75              
                 35.22      1:10.59 (35.37)
        1:45.34 (34.75)     2:26.28 (40.94)
  7 Mantarrayas  'A'                    2:01.56    2:27.56  
     1) Montano, Sergio Octavio M52   2) Inostroza, Hector Leonardo M4
     3) Astete, Rene Fuentes M63      4) Aracena, Mauricio Guillermo M
                 34.56      1:09.48 (34.92)
        1:53.56 (44.08)     2:27.56 (34.00)
  8 Coope  'A'                          2:20.00    2:41.44  
     1) Masserdotti, Ariel M46        2) Tesei, Jorge M56             
     3) Negro, Edgardo M60            4) Garavaglia, Roberto M53      
                 36.04      1:18.16 (42.12)
        2:06.23 (48.07)     2:41.44 (35.21)
  9 Peru Masters  'A'                   2:49.02    2:53.43  
     1) Rojas, Hugo M73               2) Tejada, Jose M61             
     3) Lara, Jorge M71               4) Almeida, Boris M26           
               1:06.60      1:29.31 (22.71)
        2:20.45 (51.14)     2:53.43 (32.98)
 
 Evento 24  Hombres 240-279 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 1:55.65
      MUNDIAL: M 1:42.40
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                     2:10.00    2:13.14  
     1) Ferreira, Paulo M64           2) Filho, Gilton M57            
     3) Filho, Carlyle M58            4) Levay, Richard M62           
                 30.18      1:00.71 (30.53)
        1:40.65 (39.94)     2:13.14 (32.49)
  2 MS Masters  'A'                     2:35.00    2:22.18  
     1) Rampazo, Alexandre M47        2) Cangussu, Paulo M58          
     3) Melo, Humberto M64            4) Correa, Celso M71            
                 28.61        59.41 (30.80)
        1:36.40 (36.99)     2:22.18 (45.78)
  3 Paraguay M  'A'                     2:31.00    2:35.74  
     1) Escauriza, Benito M63         2) Camps, Luis M64              
     3) Gnemmi, Nelson M55            4) Heyn, Jose M58               
                 40.36      1:20.91 (40.55)
        1:59.38 (38.47)     2:35.74 (36.36)
 



 Evento 24  Hombres 280-319 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:04.56
      MUNDIAL: M 1:56.91
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Emelec  'A'                         2:33.27    2:29.75  
     1) Zeas, Galo M67                2) Romero, Guillermo M70        
     3) Lascano, Cesar M74            4) Salmon, John M70             
                 39.18      1:28.95 (49.77)
        1:55.03 (26.08)     2:29.75 (34.72)
  2 BR Masters  'A'                     2:24.01    2:33.83  
     1) Silva, Carlos M65             2) Canto, Roberto M73           
     3) Cohen, Pinhas M71             4) Buriti, Franklin M72         
                 32.18      1:11.12 (38.94)
        1:58.19 (47.07)     2:33.83 (35.64)
  3 Peru Masters  'A'                        NT    2:35.96  
     1) Valladolid, Willy M60         2) Bustamante, Fernando M72     
     3) Loyer, RoMULO M61             4) Penaloza, Jose B M87         
                 34.28      1:10.98 (36.70)
        1:44.56 (33.58)     2:35.96 (51.40)
  4 Lira T. C.  'A'                     2:49.98    3:02.66  
     1) Boutigue, Andre M80           2) Suguiuti, Armando M75        
     3) Otuki, Joao M71               4) Yabe, Floriano M84           
                 43.40      1:21.35 (37.95)
        2:04.88 (43.53)     3:02.66 (57.78)
 
 Evento 24  Hombres 320-359 4x50 CL Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
         SUDA: S 2:37.13
      MUNDIAL: M 2:20.89
    Equipo                              Sembrar    Finales        
====================================================================
  1 Pinheiros  'A'                      2:37.89    2:46.65  
     1) Filho, Nelson M82             2) Schultze, Detlef M82         
     3) Jacob, Alfred M78             4) Heineken, Wolf M81           
                 38.36      1:26.87 (48.51)
        2:06.97 (40.10)     2:46.65 (39.68)
  2 Mig Reis  'A'                       3:40.00    3:40.56  
     1) Souza, Jose M77               2) Lima, Sergio M84             
     3) Nogueira, Leonardo M87        4) Rios, Emerson M72            
                 48.56    1:49.95 (1:01.39)
         1:52.14 (2.19)   3:40.56 (1:48.42)


